

ITEM NO.76 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9222/2008

ARJUN KUMAR MAURYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10724 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11292 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11513 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11725 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11756 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9392 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9782 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9856 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9961 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9966 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9996 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Flt.Lt. Vishal Chopra &

Mr. P.K. Satapathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter with the file only on 24.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar