

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9222/2008

ARJUN KUMAR MAURYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10724 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 11292 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 11513 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 11725 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 11756 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9392 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9782 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9856 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9961 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9966 of 2008
AND SLP(C) NO. 9996 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe Special leave petition in which the application for withdrawal is
filed, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.In rest of the Special leave petitions, petitioner has to disclose the
outcome of dasti service on or before 7.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar