

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9222/2008

ARJUN KUMAR MAURYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10724 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11292 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11513 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11756 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9392 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9782 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9856 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9961 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9966 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9996 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Contd....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete in all the matters except in SLP (C) 9782/08.
The counsel for the petitioner in that matter submits that service by way of

dasti has already been effected. Proof of dasti on Respondent No.6 allegedly filed. The Registry to verify the same. In some of the matters the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit. The rejoinder affidavit has been filed in the main matter which according to the counsel would suffice.

List the matter on 8-09-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa