

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9222/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in WPC No.
244/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARJUN KUMAR MAURYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10724 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11292 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11513 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11756 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9392 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9782 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9856 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9961 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9966 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9996 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar,Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

Counter Affidavits and Rejoinder Affidavit have been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG