

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9222/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in WPC No. 244/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARJUN KUMAR MAURYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10724 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11292 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11513 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11756 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9392 of 2008
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9782 of 2008
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9961 of 2008
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9966 of 2008
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9996 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Raghunath Basant, Adv.
Mr. P.Narsimhan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave Petition Nos. 9782/2008, 9961/2008 and
9996/2008

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to withdraw
the above said special leave petitions as they have become
infructuous. Prayer made is accepted. These special leave
petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

Rest of the matters:

List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master